

Contract 19-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#6279924)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 05/06/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$599,814.06		\$630,424.60
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	834.83	\$14.90	\$12,438.97	\$15.00	\$12,522.45
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,579.10	\$5.00	\$12,895.50	\$4.00	\$10,316.40
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	715.47	\$110.00	\$78,701.70	\$125.00	\$89,433.75
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,200.00	\$14.00	\$16,800.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,586.59	\$11.00	\$17,452.49	\$10.00	\$15,865.90
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	999.50	\$12.00	\$11,994.00	\$11.00	\$10,994.50
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	370.00	\$2.00	\$740.00	\$1.50	\$555.00

	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	192.00	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$2,304.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,590.40	\$4.50	\$7,156.80	\$5.00	\$7,952.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	830.06	\$80.00	\$66,404.80	\$80.00	\$66,404.80
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	360.00	\$101.00	\$36,360.00	\$114.00	\$41,040.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	16.00	\$102.00	\$1,632.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	635.00	\$110.00	\$69,850.00	\$116.00	\$73,660.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.80	\$490.00	\$4,312.00	\$500.00	\$4,400.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,546.00	\$119.80	\$185,210.80	\$135.00	\$208,710.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	80.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.80
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	46.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$15.00	\$675.00

	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	29.00	\$760.00	\$22,040.00	\$800.00	\$23,200.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Bid Total:						\$599,814.06		\$630,424.60